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City of Greater Dandenong heritage sites- maps

Melway Name Address Suburb
90A3 425 Factory ' 16 Adelaide Street Dandenong
7948 241 StJohns Lutheran Church 3 Albert Ave Springvale
79)8 101 Methadist Church, now Uniting - Albert Avenue Springvale
Church
79J9 224 Springvale Seventh Day Adventist Albert Street Springvale
Church & hall
89K4 56 Fotheringham Reserve Alexander Ave Dandenong
89K5 523 Streetirees Alsace Street Dandenong
89 A3 426 House Athol Road Springvale South
90 A7 427 Camramar Flating/Shishap Products/ - 23 Attenborough Street Dandenong West
(TuftMaster?)
89C1 2206 Housing estate plan Avon Street Noble Park
79K9 90 Springvale Mechanic's Institute site ~ Balmoral Avenue Springvale
94H9 294 Bangholme Methodist Church Bangholme Road Bangholme
94 HS 429 Eamlet centre, fennis court & shelter, - lot 1 Bangholme Read. Bangholme
ees
81A6 5656 HCV modular houses 18 Barron Crt Dandenong North
8aJ12 291 Doriath? Bend Road Keysborough
89K6 67 Plantation, Greaves Reserve & off Bennet St Dandenong
Showgrounds
89K6 67 Plantation, Greaves Reserve & off Bennet St Dandenong
Showgrounds
90A7 323 Dandenong showgrounds Bennet Stre& Dandenong
90A8 241 Tuftmaster Carpets factory 1 Bennet Street Dandenong
S0G7 203 House 8 Besley Street Dandenong
9046 62 Dandenong West Primary School, Birdwood Ave Dandencng
trees
80F12 244 Observatory, Schubert's nursery, 58-57 Bowmore Road Noble Park
90E2 252 House 4 Boyd Street Dandenong
90E2 251 House 34 Boyd Sireet Dandeneng North
81D10 51 House 30 Brady Road Dandenong Nth
89J7 433 Masquerade 142 Bridge Road Neble Park
20B8 216 Dandenong Steck Market complex  off Brighton Road Dandenong
91AA8 434 Springer Sales Ring Dandenong Brighton Road Dandenong
Market
" 91AA8 435 Dairy Sales Ring, Dandenong Market Brighton Road Dandenong
91A A8 436 Pig Market, Dandenong Market Brighton Road Dandenong
91AAB 437 Sheep Market, Dandenong Market Brighton Road Dandenong
91A A8 438 Cattle Market, Dandenong Market Brighton Road Dandenong
91AA8 439 Offices & Cafe, Dandenong Market Brightort Road Dandenong
Pagelof 7

91A AT
91A DS
79K10

79K9

89E2
81c12

81C12

81C12
81¢c12
81C12

90G8
g1ahb
94B2

" 94B1

94B1
9482
94 Ad
89811
89811
94 B4
9481

83 C11
89 B11
88 K9
88K9
S0B9
90C8

91A
89E11
91aESs

91aE5

441
442
92

223

110
65

73

561
250

193
212
288
104

126
284

287
286

122

447

g 3

317

451
29¢
19

183

Light Tower, market off
CC Stockfeeds off
Springvale & District Hospital (now 14

Springvale Community Health Centre)

Springvale St Joseph's RC school,
hail

Noble Park Public Hall, trees

Wooranna Park Primary School time
capsule

Memorial tree, Weoranna Park

Primary School

HCV estate houses 12,14
Shrubs 767
Ferming, former farm house complex, 82-88

trees
St. Johns RC Schoo! complex

Shortlands 35
Monterey cypress row

Keysborough Methodist (ater

Uniting) Church & Hali

Trees, Keysborough Uniting Church

Egg farm

Holmwood, farm complex

House 54
Farm house 115
Farm house 305
Keyshorough State (later Primary) lot §5
School S8, former

Farm landscape off
Jim E. Scaunch? egg farm 54
House group (4)

House group

Hz;lf house? 127
Dandenong Raitway Station signal off
box

Railway bridge over
Serbian Cenire Church & School 115
Drinking fountain, Dandenong

Produce Market

Market Buildings 11-15

Brighton Road - railway yards

Broadlands Street

Buckingham Avenu
Buckingham Street

Buckley Street
Cariton Road

Carlton Road

Cartton Road
Carlton Road
Cariton Road

Caroline Street
Carson Street
Chapel Road
Chapel Road

Chapel Road
Chapel Road
Chapel Road
Chapel Road
Chapel Road
Chapel Road
Chapel Road

Chapel Road
Chapel Street
Cheltenham Road
Cheltenham Road
Cheltenham Road
Cheltenham Road

Cheltenham Road
Church Road
Cleefand St

Cleeland Street

e

w

Dandenong
Dandenong

Springvale
Springvale

Noble Park
Dandenong North

Dandenong North

Dandenong North
Dandenong North
Dandenong Nth

Dandenong
Dandenong
Keysborough
Keysborough

Keysborough
Keyshorough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough.

Key;sborougt
Keysborough
Keyshorough
Keysborough
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong

Keysborough

Dandenong

Dandenong
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Melway Name Address Suburb
91aB4 269 Streetfrees Close Ave Dandencng
91aB4 266 House 12 Close Ave Dandenong
91aB4 267 House 14 Close Ave Dandenong
91aB4 268 Houses 19,27,29 Close Ave Dandenong
90B6 534 House 29 Close Ave Dandencng
91aB4 35 Wallara special accommodation 36 Close Avenue Dandenong
house, trees
91aH6 42 Houses 65-81 Clow St Dandenong
91aE5 186 Dandenong Produce Market Clow Street Dandenong
90E7 185 Dandenong City Offices Clow Sfreet Dandenong
91aHe6 37 Thuruna, former Wm. Cadle house 60 Clow Street Dandenong
90C6 169 House 1A? Clow Street Dandenong
91akE4 66 Trees, near market carpark & library  off Clow Street Dandenong
95D10 588 Trees, Melboume Water depot off Colemans Road Dandenong South
88 K1 452 House Corinne Close Springvale South
80C8 525 Parish of Resurection school, units ~ 402 Corigan Road Keysborough
for elderly, parish centre & chapel
86 C8 453 Keysborough Learning Centre 402 Corrigan Road Keysboraugh
90B2 33 Highbury site, trees 17 Cypress Grove Dandenong North
20B9 321 Albanian Sakie Islamic Society 12-16 Dalgety Stieet Dandenong
128 K6 455 Farm house lot 265 Dandenong Hastings Road. Lyndhurst
90E4 587 Dandenong & District Hospital David Street Dandenong
90C3 138 European villa group De Villiers Street Dandenong
80K12 49 John Famham's childhood home 12 Doonbrae Ave Noble Park
89F3 586 Dandenong TAFE Noble Park Douglas St Noble Park
campus
89F2 559 Noble Park offices & shops 49-54 Douglas St Noble Park
89F2 219 River red gum stump Douglas Street Noble Park
89F2 227 Rotary clock Douglas Street Noble Park
89F2 229 Early shops 3741 Douglas Sfreet Noble Park
89 G3 458 Rail bridge, over Mile Creek off Douglas Steet Noble Park
88F2 228 Dr Aubrey Moss Memorial Garden  off Douglas Street Noble Park
79H11 225 Streettrees end Ellen Street Springvale
79K2 545 War Service Homes estate off Ericksen St Springvale
90B8 575 Tree row Foster St Dandenong
| 90C8 171 Foster Drive-in Bottle Shop 622 Foster Street Dandenong
91aD8 80 First proposed market site 87 & B7A Foster Street Dandenong
9taD8 1 Crosby bakehouse 99 Foster Street Dandenong
90C8 168 Tharle's Buildings 99- Foster Street Dandenong
90C8 164 Shop 126 Foster Street Dandenong
Pégeé of 7

90ES
90E8
9taG7
90E8
90E8
90E8
91aG7

98K6
128B3
138 A3
98 K6
128A5
128A5
lue
90C8
20C8
20B2
9083

9082
s0B1
90B1
9081
81C9
94.J2
85F2
81B11
91aB12
9acCo
20C10
90C10
90C10

96A7
95A8
90C11
98 J2
128A2
98K3

180
179

191
189
188

61

299
297
464
459
298
570
301
302
303
248
535
566
521
522

38
563
292
205
562
463
452
318
319
320

233
461
5371
466
571
457

House

St Mary's Catholic Church
Kingsbury's house, tree
House

House

House, garden

Danderiong State {fater Primary)
School 1403, trees

Farm house

Farm house, trees

Farm

Farmhouse

Bunurong Memorial Park
Tower Hil

House

House

House

Church of Latter Day Saints

Lemon scented gum, St Gerards
Catholic church

House, tree

House

House

Trentleigh Lodge

Trees, Assembly of Ged complex
Tension bridge

Pilkington Aust glass factory
Farm landscape, freeway reserve
House

Shop group

House

Houses

South Dandenong Progress
Association Hall

House, free
Canary !siand palm
Tree

Farm house, frees
Farm hedges

Farm landscape

161
1627
164

168

170
i72
186

790

east side
4
12
14

k!

a7

150
154
185
307

7-11
18, 20
32,54
66

342b7? 352
426
off

68

Foster Street
Foster Street
Foster Street
Foster Street
Foster Street
Foster Street
Foster Street

Frankston Dandenong Road
Frankston Dandenong Road
Frankston Dandenong Road
Frankston Dandenong Road
Frankston Dandenong Road
Frankston Dandenong Road
George Street

George Street

George Street

Gladstone Road

Gladstone Road

Gladstone Road
Gladstone Road
Gladstone Road
Gladstone Road
Gladstone Road
Greens Road
Greens Road
Halton Road
Hammond Road
Hammond Road
Hammond Road
Hammond Road

Hammond Road

Hammond Road
Hammond Road
Hammond Road
Harwood Road .«
Harwood Road

Harwood Road

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Bangholne
Banghclme
Bangholme
Bangholme
Bangholme
Bangholme
Dandenong
Dandénong
Dandenong
Dandenong North
Dandenong North

Dandenong
Dandenong North
Dandencng North
Dandenong
Dandenong North
Dandenong Sth
Dandencng
Dandenong North
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong Sth
Dandenong South
Dandenong
Bangholme
Banghecime

Bangholme
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Melway Name Address Suburb
98K2 296 Trees, farm house lot 54 Harwood Road Bangholme
91ACS 468 Edwardian factory (remains) 5 Heart Street Dandenong
8901 226 House 1060 Heatherton Road Noble Park
89Ft 234 Noble Park RSL & Memorial Murals, 1128 Heatherton Road Noble Park
Garden
89A1 541 Trees 920 near  Heatherton Road Springvale
90c2 140 Housing Commission of Victoria off Heatherton Road Dandenong
estate
90C6 253 Houses 21-23 Hemmings Street Dandenong
91aC5 533 Trees 13 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90C6 254 House 19 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90C6 255 House 22 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90C8E 256 House 24 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90B6 257 House 27 Hemrnings Street Dandenong
90B6 262 Shop & residence 32 Hemmings Street Dandenong
20D6 528 Interwar houses Henty St Dandenong
80A11 5§44 Springvale Mistorical Socy Inc rooms 7 Hillcrest Grove Springvale
79H12 84 Tree 4 Hilton Avenue Springvale
9081 247 Uniting Church complex Holly Ave Dandenong North
79H12  46% Springvale West Primary School Hooker Ave, Springvale
2087 306 Houses 4,10 Hopetour: Street Dandenong
88 J1 470 House 8 Hume Road Springvale South
9402 289 South East Masonic Centre Hutton Road Keysborough
9343 285 Glen Alvie, garden 66 Hutton Road Keyshorough
a93K2 115 Eversleigh 1 Jatta Crt Keyshorough
0C4 577 House 49 James St Dandenong
S0C4 135 Trees, house 11 James Sfreet Pandenong
80C3 136 Dandenong Baptist Church 25-27 James Street Dandenong
90C3 137 Salvation Army Worship & 57 James Street Dandenong
Comraunity Centre
90C3 133 Polish 7th Day Adventist Church 100 James Street Dandenong
81B10 249 COaks 9 Janmara Crt Dandencng North
81810 30 Trees at Absolem Special off9 Janmara Crt Dandenong
Accommodation House
891 50 John Famham's first home in 10 Joan Ct Noble Park
Australia
90AS 524 Observatory 2-4 Jolly Street Dandenong
90A6 217 Shop & residence 24 Jones Road Dandenaong
90A5 867 House, garden 60 Jones Road Dandenong
90A5 568 Tree 60 Junes Road Dandenong
91aF5 60 Pioneer Memorial Park off King St Dandenong
Page3 of 7

a0G7
91aF4
91aE4

80D11
90 E11
9taiGe

91aG8
91aF8
91aE7
91aG8

91aG8

91aG8
91aG3
891aG8
91aG8
91aGs
91aG8
80A10
80A10
80AS

80C11

S0D7
91aF10
91aF10

91aF10
S0E9
91aFg

91aE8
91aE

91aE7
91aE6
9aF7
91aE6

91aE8

187

64

12
472
14

15

144
145

146
47
152
148
149
150

233
93

116

85
55
1

24
576
530

29

23
28
8z
8

Paperbark street rees
House

Dandy Bacen sign, Produce Market
carpark

Dandenong General Cemetery
King & Wilson

St James Anglican Church, trees &
gatden

St James Anglican church hall, trees
Stables, Dandenong Police Station
Dandenong Memorial Hall

Laurel Lodge, later Heritage Hilf &
garden

Shaw's school later Merlin house &
garden

House

House, trees

House & trees

House

House

Canary Island palm

Tree, Springvale Pre-school
Early shop

Baby Health Centre & Kindergarten,
former (Truby King Centre), trees

Cresthaven Special Accommodation
Home, frees

Second market site
Dandenong Park, trees

Baby Health Cenfre & Kindergarten,
former (Truby King centre)

Dandenong Drill Hall
Sound shell, Dandenong Park

Oak at Bowling Club, Dandenong
Park

Old Dandy Inn.

SEC showrooms
Dandenong Town Hall
Albion Hotel

First market site

Early business site at National
Australia Bank

Cosy Corner Café

31

off

89

59

off

10
51

61

66
70
75
76
78
92

26

174
174A

174B
174G
i74E

185-195
195-1997
224234
327333

King Street
King Street
King Sfreet

Kirkham Road
Kirkham Road.
Langhome St

Langhome St
Langhorne St
Langhome Street
Langhome Sfreet

Langhorme Street

Langhorne Street
Langhome Street
Langhormne Street
Langhome S&eet
Langhome Street
Langhome Streef
Lightwood Road
Lightwood Road
Lightwood Road

Lightwood Road

Lonsdale St
Lonsdale St
Lonsdale St

Lonsdale St
Lonsdale St
Lonsdale St

Lonsdale St
Lonsdale St
Lonsdale St
Lonsdale St
Lonsdale Street
Lonsdale Street .

Lonsdale Street

Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandencng
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong

Bandenonyg
Danqenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandencng
Dandenong
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale

Springvale

Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenohg

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
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Mebway Name Address Suburb
91aE8 162 Aussie Disposals 151 Lonsdale Street Dandenong
91aE8 167 Mitre Ten & interior 157 Lonsdale Street Dandenong
91aE8 163 Shops 163 Lonsdale Street Dandenong
91aE8 165 Verandahs, shops 167-173 Lonsdale Street Dandenong
91aF9 72 Memorial planting Dandénong Park 174D Lonsdale Street Dandenong
(various marked trees)
91aF9 3 Dandenong Bowling Club, 174F Lonsdale Street Dandenong
Dandenong Park
91aE7 166 factory 178-194  Lonsdale Street Dandenong
91aE7 81 rSlelimnd proposed market site, fown 224 Lonsdale Street Dandenong
a
91aE7 309 Walkers Buildings, Shops & 351-353  Lonsdale Street Dandenong
residences
91aD9 71 Trees on median strip immediately  off Lonsdale Street Dandenong
south of Dandenong Creek bridge
91aD8 158 gankdenong Creek drain, Dandenong  off Lonsdale Street Dandenong
arl
88K4 120 AlexWilkie Reserve Mackay Street Springvale South
91al6 531 House 9 Macpherson St Dandenong
9falé 200 House 16 Macpherson St Dandenong
91al6 201 House 18 Macpherson St Dandenong
91aJ6 199 The Ranges, garden 19 Macpherson St Dandenong
91aJ6 202 House 20 Macpherson St Dandenony
91aJd7 198 House, garden 27 Macpherson St Dandenong
9taF4 578 House 14 Market St Pandenong
91aCb 6 Abbott's house, now Dandenong 416 Mason 5t Dandenong
Private Nursing Home
91aC? 26 Masonic Lodge, now Spanish 5 Mason Street Dandehong
Christian Church
91aC? 170 Church of Christ, former 1012 Mason Street Dandenong
90E7 579 Benga House 66 McCrae St Dandenong
91aG8 178 House 57 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 177 House 59 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 176 House 63 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 175 House, tree 69 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 174 House I McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 173 House 73 McCrae Street Dandenong
9taG8 172 House 95 McCrae Street Dandenong
' 90C-E1 248 HCV housing estate 1270 MocFees Road Dandenong North
90C1 54 House 26-28 McFees Road Dandenong
90F1 31 Bahilda lodge 109 McFees Road Dandenong
80E12 210 Public Art, marked trees Ross off Memorial Dr Noble Park
Reserve
Page 4 of 7

89E1

90A1
79J11
80B9
91aG8
91aG8
91aG8
91aG8
91aG8
51aG8
7997

7907
7977

T9K8
90D2
81F1i2
g91aF2
94)5
79J8
79HS
79H8
79H8

79 H8
91aES
89E12
89 E12
94H7
94 G7
94 H8

91aB7

91aBS
91aB6
91aB5
91aB5
94 E8

218

245
585
322
190
315
196
197
195
194

98

108
108

232
32
39

69
239
240
242
243

a7

13
300
479
481
480
482

260

52
258
259
433

Noble Park Memorial Swimming
Pool & Water Slide

Qak

Trees

Russian Orthodox Church
House

Tree

House

House

House

House

Springvale football ground memorial
grandstand, trees

Kelly & Lewis factory

Hucksons Diecasting, now Metalex
PL, trees

Greek Orthodox Church

Greenslopes

Wooranna Park

Pre-Fab home (moved from Holland)
Scarred tree?

Springvale Community Centre
Springvale Community Advice Bureau
House

Burwood Timber Mills factory
complex offices, former

Springvale Timber Mills
Cenotaph & Pillars of Freedom
House

Greenfrees

weirs

Serbian Sports Centre

Farm landscape, outbuildings and
trees

Hugh Murray & Sons Hamrow
Manufacturers P/L

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Evelyn
House
House

Farm house group

off

11
13
2
33
39

off

17
407

off

239
nth
310-322
nth side

1-13
28
31
43
45

Memorial Drive

Meollison St
Moncur Avenue
Morewell Ave
New Street
New Street
New Street
New Street
New Street
New Sireet

Newcomen Road

Newcomen Road

MNewcomen Road

Newcomen Road
Nicole Ave
QOberon St

Olive St

Crdish Road
Osbome Ave
Osborne Ave
Oshome Ave

QOsbome Ave

Osbome Sfreet

Palm Plaza
Perry Road
Perry Road
Perry Road
Perry Road.
Petry Road.

Pickett St

Pickett Street
Pickett Street
Pickett Street
Pickett Street
Pillars Road.

Noble Park

Dandenong
Springvale

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Springvale

Springvale
Springvale.

Springvale
Dandenong

Dandenong Nth

- Dandenong

Dandenong
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale

Springvale
Dandenong
Keysborou@
Keysborough
Bangholme
Bangholme

Bangholme
Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Bangholme
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Melway Name Address Suburb
94 E8 483 Farm house group Pillars Road. Bangholme
81B7 564 Farm landscape, freeway reserve off Police Road Dandenong North
91aA3 18 St Lukes Church of England, later 51 Potter St Bandenong
Presbyterian Church
91aA5 264 House 13 Potter Street Dandenong
S1aA4 263 House 27 Potter Street Dandenong
91aGi0 311 House 12 Power Street Dandenong
91aG10 312 House 17 Power Street Dandenong
91aG10 314 House 27 Power Street Dandenong
90K12 70 Trees, Heinz factory Princes Highway Dandenong
912E8 161 Peace Memorial Bridge Princes Highway Dandenong
var. 582 Dandenong to Melboume Road Princes Highway Varies
80F7 133 Necropolis Crematorium & Chapei Princes Highway Springvale
Complex
91aB3 57 Trees, Hemmings Park {donated to Princes Highway Dandenong
Coungil by Hemmings? )
80E9 235 Sandown Park Hotei Princes Highway Springvale
91aB3 58 Old tip site (Hemmings Park) Princes Highway Dandenong
89K1 58 Oakwood Park Princes Highway Noble Park
90H12 132 Intemational Harvester Co., former 1-35 Princes Highway Doveton
90K12 131 HJ Heinz Co PiL 43-65 Princes Highway Doveton
91aC3 182 Canary Island palm 48 Princes Highway Dandenong
9006 529 House 49 Princes Highway Dandenong
91aC3 181 House 54 Princes Highway Dandenong
90C6 27 Armytage Own Scout hall 61 Princes Highway Dandenong
91A12 130 tCl-:&:meral Motors Holden P/L complex, 77-123 Princes Highway Doveton
ees
91aB2 20 Tharle Gates, Dandenong High 90 Princes Highway Dandenong
School .
91aB2 74 Oak, Dandenong High School (seat 90 Princes Highway Dandenong
memorial to headmasters)
91aC1 63 Dandenong High School g0 Princes Highway Dandenong
90B5 141 Le Pines funeral parlor 137 Princes Highway Dandencng
9084 134 Minster Campets complex, former 152 Princes Highway Dandenong
o0B4 324 Oak 161 Princes Highway Dandenong
s0B4 325 House 163 Princes Highway Dandenong
- 90A3 527 Trees 207, near  Pringes Highway Dandenong
80A4 128 Tree, rear Springvale Hotel 227 Princes Highway Muigrave
8044 127 MNorfolk Island pine, Springvale Hotel 227 Princes Highway Muigrave
S0A3 326 GFC factory complex 227-235 Princes Highway Dandenong
80A4 112 Springvale Hotel 2277 Princes Highway Mulgrave
Page 5 ofg?

80G10
80G10

80G10
80F10

80F9

80C6
80A4
91aG11
91aF6
80E8

8942

8009
a0G10
80 C7
91aF8
91aH11

91aH11
g1aM11
9ak11
91aH11
91aG10
91aG10
80 B7
97 K2
91ac?
$1aC7
7911
80 A10
80A9
80A9
80A9
80A9

80A9
91aA6

270
238

271
237

526

272
238
160

86

119
129
484
47
21

102
491
221
107
106
230
108

10

Simsmetals Ltd. -

Gillette offices & factory, former (now
Hannan Print)

RACV

SQIBB pharmaceutical offices &
factory

Gordon Ford courtyard, E. R.
Squibb. - Pharmaceutical Mfrs
complex

Trico PIL, frees

Melocco Bros. stone masonry works
Oaks

Murals & Coles Supermarket

Springvale Cemetery & Necropolis
complex, landscape

Gate posts & trees, former Oakwood
Park

Sandown Racecourse

Sandown Racecourse Grandstand
APl Engines

Houses

Gates, Shepley oval (originally at
Springvale Crematorium?)

Trees, Shepley oval

Elm & oak row

Shepley oval

House, trees

Caiifornian redwoads (2)
House

Factory

National Watersports Centre
Church of Christ

House

Presbyterian Church, now Guide Hall
Railways Elecfricity Substation
Springvale railway station
Barry I Johnson & Co factory
Rocla Pipes Ltd. factory.

Springvale High School, now
Secondary College

Davies Coop factory
Tin-Shed

442

550
556

576

off

off

770
39887

end

37

73

off -
17
65
55-

39-45
20

Princes Highway
Princes Highway

Princes Highway
Princes Highway

Princes Highway

Princes Highway
Princes Highway
Princes Highway
Princes Highway
Princes Highway

Princes Highway

Princes Highway
Princes Highway
Princess Highway
Puliney St
Putiney St

Pultney Sfreet
Pultney Street
Puliney Street
Pultney Street
Pulihey Street
Pultney Street
Raitway Parade
Riverbend Road
Robinson Street
Robinson Street
Royal Avenue
Sandown Road
Sandown Road
Sandown Road
Sandown Road

Sandown Read

Sandown Road

Scott Street

"

Noble Park
Noble Park

Noble Park
Noble Park

Noble Park

Springvale
Springvale

" Dandenong

Dandenong

Springvale
Dandenong

Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong
Danderiong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong West
Bangholme
Dandenong
Dandenong
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale.
Springvale

Springvale

Dandenong



Melway Name Address Suburb
81aCsE 17 Methodist later Uniting Church 34-38 Scott Street Dandenong
complex, garden, tree
91aCé 308 Houses 46, 48 Scoft Street Dandenong _
91aC6 307 House 54 Scott Street Dandenong
91aB6 265 House 69 Scott Street Dandenong
91aB6 304 Houses 72,74 Scott Street Dandenong
80 D6 493 Monier Roofing Tiles Factory Srith Road. Springvale
90G12 204 Shawlands, part caravan park 65 South Gippsland Highway Dandenong
95H2 573 Trees, Hycraft Fumiture 145 South Gippsland Highway ~ Dandenong
95H2 574 House 145 opp South Gippsland Highway Dandenong
80G12 495 Bridgestone Tyres off South Gippsland Highway Dandenong
88 H1 496 Futurama Nursery Spring Road. Springvale South
93H1 282 House Springvale Road Keysborough
79K9? 96 Dan Hobans Shops Springvale Road Springvale
88J10 280 Haileybury College complex Springvale Road Keysborough
79K12 118 Burden Park, trees Springvale Road Springvale
8sJe 279 House Springvale Road Keysborough
79,88 542 Tree avenue Springvale Road Springvale
79K9 89 Empfor PIL works 190 Springvale Road Springvale
TOKS 94 Burden's buildings 224-234a Springvale Road Springvale
79K9 546 Lumley - Craig Amcal Chemist 260 Springvale Road Springvale
79K11 583 Shop 265269  Springvale Road Springvale
79K10 123 Sign Shopwell Rockmans, how 270-274?  Springvale Road Springvale
Woolworth's
79K10 103 Preshyterian Church site, now 296 Springvale Road Springvale
Safeway
79K10 114 Dr. Luth's house & surgery 300 Springvale Road Springvale
79K11 548 Red gums, Ericksen Gardens 312near  Springvale Road Springvale
79K11 273 Ericksen Gardens 312near  Springvale Road Springvale
79K9 97 Bakery 323, rear  Springvale Road Springvale
79K11 549 Lily Pillys 346,348  Springvale Road
80A10 121 Springvale Primary School, trees 383 Springvale Road Springvale
79K11 207 Springvale City Hall 397-407 Springvale Road Springvale
T9K11 124 Time capsule Greater Dandenong 397-407  Springvale Road Springvale
Council Building
79K 11 125 Trees, Springvale Municipal complex 397407  Springvale Road Springvale .
79K11 208 War memorial, municipal offices 397407  Springvale Road Springvale.
79K11 209 memorial garden, municipal offices  397-407  Springvale Road Springvale
79Ki1 543 Oak 397407  Springvale Road Springvale
79K 114 274 Killester RC College complex, frees 425 Springvale Road Springvale South
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88 .J2
88J2
§8.J2
88J2
88 K1
88J4
88J4
88K3
88K4

88K4

93G1
88H11
80A6
88H10
91aF5
90F5

90F4
80 H2
81G10
79G10
79G10
9007
90E7
91A D7
98 He
98 K6
98 E5
128 J8
88 E1
79K12
91a

80 B11
30 B10
79G9
91aD7
g1AC7
91A D7

501
276
499
275
502
277
556
278

283
281
206
539
184
536

556
503

551
550
215
316
504
508
505
506
507
509
547

510
M
H

512
513

House and garden
Trees
House
Trees

House

Bright Moon Buddhist Society temple

Trees
Cooinda Hall

Naturat Resources Conservation
League nursery

Natural Resources Conservation
League nursery

House

Croatian Catholic Centre
Trees

Qaks, Mentone Grammar
Dandenong Municipal Library

Dandenong Creche & Pre-school
Centre & planting

Dandenong College of TAFE, former

Landscape

Rossmoyne, tree

Tree, flowering gum

Tree, Canary Island palm

Houses

Vanity Court Arcade

Gippsland & Northem Office
Linden site

Farm house

South East Treatment Plant
Farm group

Market gardens and sheds

HCV estate houses

Walking Dandencng plaques
Sandown Park greyhound track
House

Enterprise Migrant Hostel, former
BPandenang Fire Station, former
Totem pole community art project

Walker St. Multi-deck carpark

442
444 442
462
462
483
5§36
574
587
593

593

880-392
fot2
median

off

53-55

121
east of
23-25
14

16

48, 46
200

nth side

off

off

13

Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road

Springvale Road

Springvale Road
Springvale Read
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Stuart Street
Stud Road

Stud Road

Stud Road
Surrey Road
Thames Avenue
Thames Avenue
Thomas Sireet
Thomas Street
Thomas Sireet.
Thompson Road
Thompsoen Road

Thompsen Road,

Thompson Road.

Tootal Road
Union Gr.
varioeus

View Road
View Road.
Villa Road
Walker St
Walker Street
Walker Street

Springvale
Springvale Sth
Springvale South
Springvale Sth
Springvale South
Springvale Sth
Springvale South
Keysborough
Springvale South

Springvale South

Keysborough
Springvale South
Springvale
Keysborough
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong Nth
Springvale
Springvale
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Bangholme
Bangholme
Bahgholme
Lyndhurst
Dingley
Springvale
Dandenong
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale.
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong
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Metway Name Address Suburb
91aF7 143 Offices, National Mutual 2 Walker Street Dandenong
89 D5 §t8 Wallarano Primary School Wallarano Drive Keysborough
89 D5 514 St Aidin's Anglican Church Wallarano Drive Keysborough
S1AE9 516 Railway Bridge, Dandenong Creek  off Webster Street Dandetiong
90GS 192 Dandenong Workers Social Club Woedge Street Pandenong
9taJ10 1561 House 6 Wedge Street Dandenong
91210 530 House sie, now units 14 Wedge Street Pandenong
91aJs 68 Trees at Workers Club off Wedge Street Dandenong
79G10 552 Tree 160 Westall Road Springvale
79611 554 Tree 216 Westall Road Springvale
79G11 555 Basalt pitchers, kerbing 216 near Westall Road Springvale
79G11 553 Tiee 218 Westall Road Springvale
90E8 310 Houses 1923 Wilson Street Dandenong
T9K9 222 Springvale Church of Christ 6 Windsor Street Springvale
94,98, 518 Farm landscape off Worsely Road Bangholme
98G1 1141 Bangholme Soldiers Memorial Hall Worsley Road Banghofme
94H11 295 Monterey cypress row 85 Worsley Road Bangholme
94Ji2 569 Farm landscape off Worsley Road Bangholme
94 Hi2 520 Stables 85 Worsley Road. Bangholme
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City of Greater Dandenong heritage sites- maps,

map order
Melway Name Address Suburb
i28J8 507 Famm group Thompson Road. Lyndhurst
128 K6 455 Farm house lot 265 Dandenong Hastings Road. Lyndhurst
128A2 571 Farm hedges Harwood Road Bangholme
128A5 298 Bunurong Memorial Park 790 Frankston Dandenong Road Bangholme
128A5 570 Tower Hill eastside  Frankston Dandenong Road Bangholme
128B3 297 Farm house, frees Frankston Dandenong Road Bangholme
138 A3 484 Farm Franksten Dandenong Road Bangholme
79 H12 469 Springvale West Primary School Hooker Ave, Springvale
79 HS 477 Springvale Timber Mills off Osbome Street Springvale
79,88 542 Tree avenue Springvale Road Springvale
79G10 551 Tree, flowering gum 14 Thames Avenue Springvale
79610 550 Tree, Canary Island palm 16 Thames Avenue Springvale
79G10 552 Tree 160 Westall Road Springvale
79G11 554 Tree 216 Westall Road Springvale
79G11 555 Basalt pitchers, kerbing 216 near  Westall Road Springvale
79G11 553 Tree 218 Westall Road Springvale
79G9 91 Enterprise Migrant Hostel, former Villa Road Springvale.
79H11 225 Streettrees end Ellen Street Springvale
79H12 584 Tree 4 Hitton Avenue Springvale
79H8 240 Springvale Community Advice Bureau 5 Osborne Ave Springvale
79HS8 242 House 17 Osbome Ave Springvale
79H8 243 Burwood Timber Mills factory 407? Osbome Ave Springvale
complex offices, former
79411 585 Trees 8 Moncur Avenue Springvale
79411 102 Presbyterian Church, now Guide Hall 55 Royal Avenue Springvale .
79J7 98 Springvale football ground memorial Newcomen Road Springvale
grandstand, trees
7947 105 Kelly & Lewis factory Newgomen Road Springvale
79j7? 109 Hucksens Diecasting, now Metalex 1-3 Newcomen Road Springvale.
PL, trees
79J8 241 StJohns Lutheran Church 3 Albert Ave Springvale
79J8 239 Springvale Community Cenfre 1 Osbome Ave Springvale
79J9 101 Methedist Church, now Uniting Albert Avenue Springvale
Church
79J9 224 Springvale Seventh Day Adventist Albert Street Springvale
Church & hall
79K10 103 Presbyterian Church site, now 296 Springvale Road Springvale
Safeway
o Pagelof7

79K10
79K11
79K11
79K11
79K11
79K11
79K11
79K11
79K11
79K11

79K11
79K11
79K12
79K12
79K2
79K8
79K9
79K8

79K9
79K9
79K8
79K9
79K9
79K9?
80 A10
80 B10
80 B11
80C7
80 D6
80A10
80A10
80A10
8DA11
80A4

114
583

213
549

208
207
125
124

209
274
118
547

232

223

89
94

97
222
96
491
511
510

434

493
560
233
121

128

Dr. Luth's house & surgery

Shop

Red gums, Ericksen Gardens
Ericksen Gardens

Lilly Pillys

Oak

War memoarial, municipa! offices
Springvale City Hall

Trees, Springvale Municipal complex

Time capsule Greater Dandenong
Council Building

memorial garden, municipal offices
Killester RC College complex, trees
Burden Park, trees -
HCV estate houses

War Service Homes estate

Greek Orthodox Church

Springvale Mechanic's Institute site

Springvale St Joseph's RC school,
hall

Emptor P/L works

Burden's buildings

Lumley - Craig Amcal Chemist
Bakery

Springvale Church of Christ

Dan Hobans Shops

Railways Electricity Substation
House

Sandown Park greyhound frack
APi Engines

Monier Roofing Tiles Factory
Tree, Springvale Pre-school
Early shop

Springvale Primary School, trees
Springvale Historical Socy Inc rooms

Tree, rear Springvale Hotel

300
265-269
312 near
312 near
346, 348
397-407
397407
397407
397-407
397-407

397-407
425

off

190

224-234 a

260

323, rear
6

13

770

353

227

Spn'ngval;e Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road

Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Union Gr.
Ericksen St
Newcomen Road
Balmoral Avenue

Buckingham Street

Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Windser Street
Springvale Road
Sandovwn Road
View Road,
View Road
Princess Highway
Smith Road.
Lightwood Road
Lightwood Road

Springvale Road

Hillcrest Grove
Princes Mighway

Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale

Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale .
Springvale

Springyale
Springvale South
Springvale
Spﬁngvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale

Springvale

Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale ‘
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale

Mulgrave
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Melway Name Address Suburb

80A4 127 Norfolk Island pine, Springvale Hotel 227 Princes Highway Mulgrave

80A4 112 Springvale Hotel 2277 Princes Highway Mulgrave

80A4 238 Melocco Bros. stone masonry works 849 Princes Highway Springvale

80A6 206 Trees median Springvale Road Springvale

80A9 93 Baby Health Centre & Kindergarten, 1 Lightwood Road Springvale
former (Truby King” Cenfre), trees ’

80A9 230 Springvale High School, now Sandown Road Springvale
Secondary College

80AS 221 Springvale railway station Sandown Road Springvale

80A9 107 Barry D Johnson & Co factory Sandown Road Springvale

80A9 106 Rocla Pipes Ltd. factory. Sandown Road Springvale.

80A9 108 Davies Coop factory 3945 Sandown Road Springvale

soc11 116 Cresthaven Special Accommodation 26 Lightwood Road Springvale
Home, trees

80C6 272 Trico PiL, trees 820 Princes Highway Springvale

8009 118 Sandown Racecourse off Princes Highway Springvale

80E12 210 Public Art, marked trees Ross off Memorial Dr Noble Park
Reserve

80E8 99 Springvale Cemetery & Necropofis  off Princes Highway Springvale
complex, landscape

80E9 235 Sandown Park Hotel Princes Highway Springvale

80F10 237 SQIBB pharmaceutical offices & 556 Princes Highway Noble Park
factory

80F12 244 Observatory, Schubert's nursery, 55-57 Bowmore Road Noble Park

80F7 133 Necropolis Crematorium & Chapel Princes Highway Springvale
Complex

80F9 526 Gordon Ford courtyard, E. R. 576 Princes Highway Noble Park
Squibb. - Pharmaceutical Mfrs
complex

80G10 270 Simsmetals Ltd. 442 Princes Highway Noble Park

80G10 236 Gillette offices & factory, farmer (now 504 Pringes Highway Noble Park
Hannan Print)

80610 271 RACV 550 Princes Highway Noble Park

80G10 129 Sandown Racecourse Grandstand  off Princes Highway Springvale

80K12 49 John Farnham's childhood home 12 Doonbrae Ave Noble Park

81A6 865 HCV modular houses 18 Batron Crt Dandenong North

81B10 249 Oaks 9 Janmara Crt Dandenong North

81810 30 Trees at Absolem Special off 9 Janmara Crt Dandenong
Accommodation House

81B11 562 Farm landscape, freeway reserve off Halton Road Dandenong North

8187 564 Farn landscape, freeway reserve off Police Road Dandenong North

81C12 73 Memorial tree, Wooranna Park Cariton Road Dandenong North
Primary School .

81C12 65 Wooranna Park Primary School time Cariton Road Dandenong North
capsule

Page 2 of 7

81C12
81c12
81C12

81cs

81010
81F12
81G10
81K10

88 E1
83 H1
88
88 J2
884z
88 K1 -
88 K1
88 K9
88H10
88H11
88J10
88J2
88J2
a8J4
88J4
88J6
88K3
88K4

88K9
89 A3
89811
89C11
89C8
89 D5
89 D5
89 E12
89 G3
8947

561
250

563
51
39
36
75

509
496
470
501
499
452
502
450
539
281
280
276
275
277
556
279
278
540

557
426
49
447
453
514
515
479
456
433

HCV estate houses
Shrubs

Ferring, former farm house complex,
trees

Trees, Assembly of God complex
House

Wooranna Park

Rossmoyne, tree

"Lady Franklin” tree {close to site of

original Dandencng Police Depot)
N/A

Market gardens and sheds
Futurama Nursery

House

House and garden

House

House

House

House group (4)

Qaks, Mentone Grammar
Croatian Catholic Cenfre
Haileybury College complex
Trees

Trees

Bright Moon Buddhist Society temple
Trees

House

Cooinda Hall

Natural Resources Conservation
League nursery

House group

House

Jim E. Scaunch? egg farm
Farm landscape
Keysborough Learning Centre
St, Aidin's Anglican Church
Wallarano Primary School
Greentrees

Rail bridge, over Mile Creek

Masquerade

12,14
767
82-38

307
30

23-25

off

442
462

403

off
lot 2

444,442
462
536
574

587
593

54
off
402

239
off
142

Carlton Road
Cariton Road
Cariton Road

Gladstone Road
Brady Road
Oberon St
Surrey Road
Baden Poweli Dr

Tootal Road
Spring Road.
Hume Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Corinne Close
Springvale Road
Cheltenham Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road

Cheltenham Road
Athol Road
Chapel Street
Chapel Road
Corrigan Road
Wallarano Drive
Wallarano Drive
Perry Road
Douglas Street

Bridge Road

Dandenong North
Dandenong North
Dandenong Nth

Dandenong North
Dandencng Nth
Dandenong Nth
Dandenong Nth

Dandenong

Dingley
Springvale South
Springvale South
Springvale
Springvale South
Spring\l.'ale South
Springvale South
Keysborough
Keysborough
Springvale South
Keysberough
Springvale Sth
Springvale Sth
Springvale Sth
Springvale South
Keysborough
Keysborgugh
Springvale South

Keysborough
Springvale South
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Noble Park
Noble Park



Ul duduuuiyiduiidudiiyryviydd e d oo uouvuuououuuuuuouy

Melway Name Address Suburb
89 K& 488 rail bridge over Yarraman Ck. off Bennet St Dandenong
89A1 541 Trees 920 near  Heatherton Road Springvate
89B11 287 House 54 Chapel Road Keyshorough
89B11 286 Farm house i15 Chapel Road Keyshorough
89C1 220 Housing estate plan Avon Street Noble Park
89C8 525 Parish of Resurrection school, units 402 Corigan Road Keysbarough
for elderly, parish centre & chapel
89D1 226 House 1060 Heatherton Road Noble Park
89E1 218 Noble Park Memorial Swimming Memorial Drive Noble Park
Pool & Water Slide
89E11 290 Serbian Centre Church & School 115 Church Road Keysborough
89E12 300 House Perry Road Keysborough
§9E2 110 Noble Park Public Hall, trees Buckley Street Noble Park
89F1 234 Noble Park RSL & Memorial Murals, 1128 Heatherton Road Noble Park
Garden
89F2 559 Noble Park offices & shops 49-54 Douglas St Noble Park
89F2 227 Rotary clock Douglas Street Noble Park
89F2 219 River red gum stump Douglas Street Noble Park
80F2 229 Early shops 37-41 Douglas Street Noble Park
89F2 228 Dr Aubrey Moss Memcrial Garden off Douglas Street Noble Park
89F3 586 Dandenong TAFE Noble Park Douglas St Noble Park
campus
891 50 John Famham’s first home in 10 Joan Ct Noble Park
Australia
§9J12 291 Doriath? Bend Road Keysborough
89J2 2 gatﬁ posts & trees, former Qakwood off Princes Highway Pandenong
ar|
89K1 69 Oakwood Park Princes Highway Noble Park
89K4 56 Fotheringham Reserve Alexander Ave Dandenong
89K5 523 Street frees Alsace Sireet Dandenong
89K6 67 Plantation, Greaves Reserve & off Bennet St Dandenong
Showgrounds
90 A3 425 Factory 16 Adelaide Street Dandenong
90 A7 427 Carramar Plating/Shishap Products/ - 23 Afterborough Street Dandenong West
(TuftMaster?)
S0 B7 486 Factory Railway Parade Dandenong West
90 E11 472 King & Wilson Kirkham Road. Dandenong
90 G12 495 Bridgestone Tyres off South Gippsland Highway Dandenong
90 H2 503 Landscape east of Stud Road Dandenong
90A1 245 Oak off Mollison St Dandenong
90A3 527 Trees 207,near Princes Highway Dandenong
90A3 326 GFC factory complex 227-235 Princes Highway Dandenong
90A5 524 Observatory 2-4 Jolly Street Dandenong
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90A5
90A5
90A6

90A6
90A7
90A3
90B1
90B1
9‘0B1
90B1
9082
S0B2
9082
90B3

S0B4
90B4
o0B4
90B5
90Bs
2088
90B6
90B7
2088
g0Bs
90B9
90E9
90B9
90C-E1
90C1
90C10
90C10
90C10

90C11
90C2

90C3
20C3

567
568
62

217
323
21
51
522

38
247

33
248
566
535

134
324
325
141
534
257
262
306
216
575
538
321
322
248

318
319
320

5371
140

138
136

House, garden
Tree

Dandenong West Primary School,
frees -

Shop & residence
Dandenong showgrounds
Tuftmaster Carpets factory
House

House

Trentleigh Lodge

Uniting Church complex
Highbury site, frees

Church of Latter Day Saints
House, tree

L.emon scented gum, St Gerards
Catholic church

Minster Carpets complex, former
Oak

House

Le Pines funeral parlor

House

House

Shop & residence

Houses

Dandenong Stock Market complex
Tree row

Half house?

Albanian Sakie |slamic Society
Russian Ol1:hqdox Church

HCV housing estate

House

House

Houses

South Dandenong Progress
Association Hall

Tree

Housing Commission of Victoria
estate

European villa group

Dandenong Baptist Church

60
60

24

150
154
155

17

a7
71

152
161
163
137
20
27

32

4,10

127
12-16

12-70
26-28
18,20
32, 54
66

off
oft

25-27

Jones Road
Jones Road

Birdwood Ave

Jones Read
Bennet Street
Bennet Street
Gladstone Road
Gladstone Road
Gladstone Road
Holly Ave
Cypress Grove
Gladstone Road
Gladstone Road
Gladstone Road

Princes Highway
Princes Highway
Princes Highway
Princes Highway
Close Ave
Hemmings Street
Hemmings Street
Hopetoun Street
Brighton Road
Foster St
Cheltenham Road
Dalgety Street
Morewell Ave
McFees Road
McFees Road
Hammond Street
Hammond Street

Hammond Street

Hammond Street

Heatherton Road

De Villiers Street

James Street

Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong North
Dandenong North
Dandenong
Dandenong North
Dandenong North
Dandenong North
Dandenong

Dandenong North

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Danderiong North
Dandenong’
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandencng

Dandenong
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Melway Name Address Suburb
90C3 137 Salvation Army Worship & 57 James Street Dandenong
Community Centre
90C3 439 Polish 7th Day Adventist Church 100 James Street Dandenong
90C4 577 House 49 James St ' Dandenong
90C4 135 Trees, house 1 James Street Dandenong
80C6 169 House 1A? Clow Street Dandenong
20C6 253 Houses 21-23 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90C6 254 House 19 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90C6 255 House 22 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90C6 256 House 24 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90C6 27 Armytage Own Scout hall 61 Princes Highway Dandenong
90C8 317 bDandenong Railway Station signal off Cheltenham Road Dandenong
X
90Cs 171 Foster Drive-n Bottle Shop 627 Foster Street Dandenong
90Ccs 468 Tharle's Buildings 99- Foster Street Dandenong
90Cs 164 Shop 126 Foster Street Dandenong
90Cse 301 House 7 4 George Street Dandenong
90C8 302 House 12 George Street Dandenong
90C8 303 House 14 George Street Dandenong
90D 12 Dandenong General Cemetery Kirkham Road Dandenong
90D2 32 Greenslopes 5 Nicole Ave Dandenong
9006 528 Interwar houses Henty St Dandenong
30D6 5§29 House 49 Princes Highway Dandenong
20D7 85 Second market site Lonsdale St Dandencng
S0D7 215 Houses 48, 46 Thomas Street Dandenong
90E2 252 House 4 Boyd Street Dandenong
90E2 251 House 34 Boyd Sireet Dandencng North
90E4 587 Dandenong & District Hospital David Street Dandenong
90E7 185 Dandenong City Offices Clow Street Dandenong
S0E7 579 Benga House 66 McCrae St Dandenong
90E7 316 Vanity Court Arcade 200 Thomas Street Dandenong
90E8 180 House 161 Foster Street Dandenong
90ES8 179 St Mary's Catholic Church 1627 Foster Street Dandencng
90EB 191 House 168 Foster Street Dandenong
S0ES 189 House 170 Foster Street Dandencng
90E8 188 House, garden 172 Foster Street Dandenong
90ES8 310 Houses 18-23 Wilson Street Dandenong
90E9 576 Sound shell, Dandenong Park 174C Lonsdale'St Dandenong
90F1 31 Babhilda lodge 109 McFees Road Dandenong
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90F4
S80F5

20G12
90G7
80G7
90G8
90G9
90H12
90K12
90K12
91A
91a
9NAAT
91A A8

1A AB
1A A8
91A A8
91A A8
91A A8
81ACT
81a CS
91ACH
S1A D7
91A D7
91A D9
91AE9
91A12

91aA3

91ah4
91aA5
91aA6
91aA6
91aB12
91aB2

91aB2

558
536

204
203
187
193
192
132

70
131
451

444

435
436
437
438
439
512
462
468

513
442
516
130

18

263
264
212
10
463
74

20

Dandenong College of TAFE, former 121
Dandenong Creche & Pre-school 53-55
Centre & planting
Shawlands, part caravan park 65
House 8
Paperbark street trees
St. Johns RC School complex
Dandenong Workers Social Club
Intemational Harvester Co., former 1-35
Trees, Heinz factory
HJ Heinz Co P/L 43-65
Railway bridge over
Walking Dandenong plaques
Light Tower, market off
Springer Sales Ring Dandenong
Market
Dalry Sales Ring, Dandenong Market
Pig Market, Dandenong Market
Sheep Market, Dandenong Market
Catlle Market, Dandenong Market
Offices & Cafe, Dandenong Market
Totem pole community art project
Shop group 7-11
Edwardian factory (remains) 5
Gippsland & Northern Cffice
Walker St. Multi-deck carpark
CC Stockfeeds off
Raliway Bridge, Dandenong Creek  off
General Motors Holden P/L complex, 77-123
trees
St Lukes Church of England, later 51
Presbyteriant Church
House 27.
House 13
Shorlands 3-5
Tir-Shed 20
House
Oak, Dandenong High School (seat 90
memorial fo headmasters)
Tharle Gates, Dandenong High 90
School

Stud Road
Stud Road

South Gippsland Highway
Besley Street

King Street

Caroline Street

Wedge Street

Princes Highway

Princes Highway

Princes Highway
Cheltenbam Road
various

Brighton Road - railway yards
Brighton Road

Brighton Road
Brighton Road
Brighton Road
Brighton Road
Brighton Road
Walker Street
Hammond Road
Heart Street
Thomas Street.
Walker Street
Broadlands Street
Webster Street
Princes Highway

Potter 5t

Potter Street
Potter Street
Carson Street
Scoft Street
Hammond Road

Princes Highway

Princes Highway

Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandencny
Dandenong

Doveton

- Dandenong

Doveton

Dandenrong
DPandenong
Pandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Doveton
Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandesiong

Dandenong

Dandenong
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Melway Name Address Suburb
91aB3 58 Old tip site (Hemmings Park) Princes Highway Dandenong
9taB3 57 Trees, Hemmings Park (donated to Princes Highway Dandenong
Council by Hemmings? )
91aB4 269 Street trees Close Ave Dandenong
91aB4 266 House 12 Close Ave Dandenong
91aB4 267 House 14 Close Ave Dandenong
91aB4 268 tHouses 19,27,29 Close Ave Dandenong
91aB4 35 Wallara special accommodation 36 Close Avenue Dandenong
house, trees
91aBS 260 Holy Trinity Lutheran Church 28 Pickett Street Dandencng
91aB5 258 House 43 Pickeft Street Dandenong
91aB5 258 House 45 Pickett Sireet Dandenong
91aB6 52 Evelyn 3 Pickeit Street Dandenong
91aB6 265 House 69 Scolt Street Dandenong
91aB6 304 Houses 72,74 Scoft Street Dandenong
NaB7 § Hugh Murray & Sons Harrow 1-13 Pickett St Dandenong
Manufacturers P/L
81aC1 €3 Dandenong High School a0 Princes Highway Dandeneong
91aC3 182 Canary Island palm 48 Princes Highway Dandenong
81aC3 181 House 54 Princes Highway Dandenong
91aC5 533 Trees 13 Hemmings Street Dandenong
91aCé & Abbott's house, now Dandenong 4-6 Mason St Dandenong
Private Nursing Home
91aC6 17 Methodist later Uniting Church 34-38 Scott Street Dandenong
complex, garden, tree
91aC6 308 Houses 46, 48 Scott Street Dandenong
91aC6é 307 House 54 Scott Street Dandenong
91aC7 26 Masonic Lodge, now Spanish 5 Mason Street Dandenong
Christian Church
91aC7 170 Church of Christ 10-12 Mason Street Dandenong
91aC7 16 Church of Christ 17 Robinson Street Dandenonhg
91aC7 532 House €6 Robinson Sireet Dandenong
91aD7 4 Dandenong Fire Station, former Walker St Dandenong
91abD8 80 First proposed market site 87 & 87A Foster Street Dandencng
91aD8 1 Crosby bakehouse 99 Foster Street Dandenong
91aD9 158 gankdenong Creek drain, Dandenong  off Lonsdale Street Dandenong
arl
91ab9 71 Trees on median sfrip immediately  off Lonsdale Street Dandenong
south of Dandenong Creek bridge
91aE 7 SEC showrooms 195-199? Lonsdale St Pandenong
91aE4 68 Trees, near market carpark & library  off Clow Street Dandenong
91aE4 64 Dandy Bacon sign, Produce Market  off King Streét Dandenong
carpark
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91aES

91aES
91aE5
91aES
StaE6
91aE6

91ak7
$1aE7
91aE7
91aE7

91aEY

91aE8
91aE8
91aE8
91aE8
91aE8
91aE8
9taE8
91aF10
91aF10

91aF10
91aF2
91aF4
91aF4
91aF5
91aF5h
91aF7
S1aF7
91aF8
91aF8
91aF9

91aF9

91aF9

91aG10
91aG10

19

183
186
13
28
83

144
23
166
81

309

29
2

162

167
163
165
181
55
11

24
43
44
578
60
184
82
142

a7

530

72

3
312

Drinking fountain, Dandenong
Produce Market

Market Buildings

Dandenong Produce Market
Cenotaph & Pillars of Freedom
Albion Hotel

Earily business site at National
Australia Bank

Dandenong Memoriai Hall
Pandenong Town Hall
factory

Second proposed market site, town
halt

Walkers Buildings, Shops &
residences

Old Dandy Inn

Cosy Comner Café
Aussie Disposals

Mitre Ten & interior
Shops

Verandahs, shops
Peace Memorial Bridge
Dandenong Park, trees

Baby Health Centre & Kindergarten,
former (Truby King centre)

Dandenong Drill Hall

Pre-Fab home {(moved from Holland)
House

House

Pioneer Memorial Park

Dandenong Municipal Library

First market site

Offices, National Mutual

Stables, Dandenong Police Station
Houses

Oak at Bowling Club, Dandenong
Park

Memorial planting Dandenong Park
(various marked frees)

Dandenong Bowling Ciub,
Dandenong Park

House

House

1115

327.233

10
224234
178-194
224

351-353

185-195

151
157
163
167-173

174
174A

748

3
14
off

off
39 & 87
174E

174D
174F

12
17

Cleeland St

Cleeland Street
Clow Street
Pa!m Plaza
Lonsdale St
Lonsdale Street

Langhome Street
Lonsdale St
Lensdale Street
Lonsdale Street

Lonsdale Street

Lonsdale St
Lonsdale Street
Lonsdale Street
Lonsdale Street
Lonsdale Street
Lonsdale Street
Princes Highway
Lonsdale St
Lonsdale St

Lonsdale St
Olive St

King Street
Market St
King St
Stuart Street
Lonsdale Street
Walker Streef
Langhome St
Pultney St
Lonsdale St

Lonsdale Street
Lonsdale Street

Power Street

Power Street

Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
Bandenong
Dandenong

Dandencng
Dandenong

Dandeniong
Dandepong
Dandenong
Dapdenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Daridenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Danderong

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
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Melway Name Address Suburb
91aG10 314 House 27 Power Street Dandenong
91aG10 153 Califomian redwoods (2) 73 Pultney Street Dandenong
91aG10 154 House 73 Puliney Street Dandenong
91aGi1 160 Oaks median Princes Highway Dandenong
91aG7 40 Kingsbury's house, free 164 Foster Sireet Dandenong
91aG7 61 Dandencong State (later Primary) 186 Foster Street Dandenong
School 1403, frees
91aG8 14 St James Anglican Church, trees & 59 Langhome St Dandenong
. garden
9MaGs 15 StJames Anglican church hall, frees 59 Langhome St Dandenong
91aG8 145 Laurel Lodge, later Heritage Hill & 51 Langhome Street Dandencng
garden
91aG8 34 Shaw's school later Metlin house & 61 Langhorne Street Dandencng
garden
91aG8 146 House 66 Langhorne Street Dandenong
91aG8 147 House, trees 70 Langhome Street Dandenong
91aG8 152 House &trees 75 Langhome Street Dandenong
g1aG8 148 House 75 Langhome Street Dandenong
91aG8 149 House 78 Langhornhe Street Dandenong
91aG8 150 Canary Island palm 92 Langhome Street Dandenong
91aG8 178 House 57 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 177 House 59 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 176 House 83 McCrae Street Dandencng
91aG8 175 House, tree 69 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 174 House m McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 173 House 73 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 172 House 95 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 190 House 8 New Sfreet Dandenong
91aG8 315 Tree " New Street Dandenong
91aG8 196 House 12 New Street Dandenong
91aG8 197 House 23 New Street Dapdenong
91aG8 195 House 33 New Street Dandenong
91aG8 194 House 38 New Street Dandenong
91aH11 21 Gates, Shepley oval (originally at end Pultney St Dandenong
Springvale Crematorium?)
91aH11 157 Trees, Shepley oval Pultney Street Dandenong
91aH11 156 Shepley oval Pultney Street Dandenong
91aH11 155 Elm & oak row Pultney Street Dandenong
91aH11 159 House, frees 37 Pultney Street Dandenong
91aHé 42 Houses 65-81 Clow St Dandenong
91aHE 37 Thuuna, former Wm. Cadle house 60 Clow Street Dandencng
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91aJ10
91aJ10
9ial6
a6
91aJ6
g9taJls
Nalé
91aJd7
91aJ9
93G1
93H1
9343
93K2
94 A4
94 B4
94 ES
94 G7
94 M7
94 H12
94 H8

94 H9

94, 98,
9481

94B1
94B1

94B2
9482
9402
94H11
94H9
9412
94J2
94.J5
95A8
95A7
958D10

1581 House

580 House site, now units
531 House

200 House

201 House

499 The Ranges, garden
202 House

198 House, garden

68 Trees at Workers Club
283 House

282 House

285 Glen Avie, garden
115 Eversleigh

448 Holmwood, farm complex
444 Farm house

483 Farm house group
480 Serbian Sports Centre
481 weirs

520 Stables

482 Farm landscape, outbuildings and

trees :

429 Hamlet centre, tennis court & sheiter,

trees
518 Farm landscape

104 Keysborough Methodist (|ater
Uniting) Church & Hall

126 Trees, Keysborough Uniting Church
122 Keysborough State (later Primary)

School §8, former
238 Monterey cypress row

284 Eggfarm
289 South East Masonic Cenire
295 Monterey cypress row
294 Bangholme Methodist Church
§69 Farm landscape
292 Tension bridge
69 Scamed tree?
461 Canary Island palm
293 House, tree
583 Trees, Melboumne Water depot

6

14

9

16

18

19

20

27
off
880-892

66

305

310-322
nth
85
nth side

lot 1

off

lot 55

85

off

off

426

342b? 352
off

Wedge Street
Wedge Street
Magcpherson St
Macpherson St
Macpherson St
Macpherson St
Macpherson St
Magcpherson St
Wedge Street
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Hutton Road
Jalta Crt
Chapet Road
Chapel Road
Pillars Road.
Perry Road.
Perry Road
Worsley Road.
Perry Road.

Bangholme Road.

Worsely Road
Chapel Road

Chapel Road
Chapel Road

Chape! Road
Chapel Road
Hutton Road
Worsley Road
Bangholme Road
Worsley Road
Greens Road
Ordish Road

Hammond Road

Hammond Road ”

Colemans Road

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandencng
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keyshorough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Banghoime
Bangholme
Banghclme
Bangholme

Bangholme
Bangholme

Banghoime

Keysborough

Keysboreugh
Keysborough.

Keysborough
Keysbaorough
Keysborough
Bangholme
Bangholme

Banghclme

Dandenong Sth

Dandenong

Dandenong South
Dandenong Sth

Dandenong South
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Melway Name Address Suburb
95D10 588 Trees, Melbourne Water depot off Colemans Road Dandenong South
95F2 205 Pilkington Aust glass factory off Greens Road Dandenong
95H2 573 Trees, Hycraft Fumniture 145 South Gippsland Highway Dandenong
95H2 574 House 1450pp  South Gippsland Highway Dandenong
97 K2 489 National Watersports Centre off Riverbend Road Bangholme
98 ES 506 South East Treatment Plant Thompson Road. Bangholme
98 HE 508 Linden site nth side Thompson Road Bangholme
98 J2 466 Farmm house, trees Harwood Road Bangholme
88 K3 467 Farm landscape 68 Harwood Road Bangholme
98 K6 459 Farmhouse Frankston Dandenong Road Bangholme
98 K& 505 Farm house off Thompson Road Bangholme
98G1 111 Bangholme Soldiers Memorial Hall Worsley Road Bangheclme
98K2 296 Trees, farm house lot 54 Harwood Road Bangholme
98K6 299 Farm house Frankston Dandenong Road Bangholme
var. 582 Dandenong fo Meibourne Road Princes Highway Varies
: Page 76f 7
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City of Greater Dandenong heritage sites- maps
site order

Melway Name Address Suburb
91aD8 1 Croshby bakehouse 99 Foster Street Dandenong
91aE8 2 Cosy Comer Café | onsdale Street Dandenong
91aF9 3 Dandenong Bowling Club, 174F Lonsdale Street Dandenong
Dandenong Park
91ab7 4 Dandenong Fire Station, former Walker St Dandenong
91aB7 5§ Hugh Murray & Sons Harmow 1-13 Pickett St Dandenong
Manufacturers Pfl.
91aC6 6 Abbott's house, now Dandenong 46 Mason St Dandenong
Private Nursing Home
91aE 7 SEC showrooms 195-199? Lonsdale St Dandencng
91aF8 9 Stables, Dandenong Police Station  off Langhorne St Dandenong
91aA6 10 Tin-Shed 20 Scott Street Dandenong
91aF10 11 Baby Health Centre & Kindergarten, 174A Lonsdale St Dandenong
. former (Truby King centre)
90D11 12 Dandenong General Cemetery Kirkham Road Dandenong
91aES 13 Cenotaph & Pillars of Freedom Paln Plaza Dandenong
91aG8 14 StJames Anglican Church, frees & 59 Langhorne St Dandenong
garden
91aG8 15 StJames Anglican church hall, frees 59 Langhorne St Dandenong
91aC? 16 Church of Christ 17 Robinson Street Dandenong
91aCé 17 Methodist [ater Uniting Church 34-38 Scott Street Dandenong
complex, garden, tree
91aA3 18 5t Lukes Church of England, later 51 Potter St Dandenong
Presbyterian Church
91aE5 19 Drinking fountain, Dandenong Cleeland St Dandenong
Produce Market
91aB2 20 Tharle Gates, Dandenong High 90 Princes Highway Pandenong
School
91aH! 21 Gates, Shepley oval (originally at end Puliney St Dandenong
Springvale Crematoritm?)
89J2 22 Gate posts & trees, former Oakwood  off Princes Highway Dandenong
Park
a7 23 Dandenong Town Hall 224234  Lonsdale St Dandenong
91aF10 24 Dandenong Drill Hall 174B Lonsdale St Dandenong
91aC7? 26 Masonic Lodge, now Spanish 5 Mason Street Dandenong
Christian Church
90C6 27 Armytage Own Scout hall 61 Princes Highway Dandenong
91aE6 28 Albion Hotel 327-333  Lonsdale St Dandenong
91aE8 29 ©Old Dandy Inn 185195  lonsdale St Dandenong
81B10 30 Trees at Absolem Special off9 Janmara Crt Dandenong
Accommeodation House
90F1 31 Bahilda lodge 109 McFees Road Dandenong
80D2 32 Greenslopes 5 Nicole Ave Dandenong
Page1of 7 .

90B2
91aG8

91aB4

81G19
91aHE
S0B1

81F12
91aG7
91aH8
9iaF2
91aF4
81C12

91aF8
91al6
80K12
8941

81D10
91aB6
S0C1
91aF10
89K4
91aB3

91aB3
89K1

91aF5
91aG7

90A6

91aC1
91aE4

81c12

91aE4

a2
24

35

36
37
38
39

42

~

47

49

51
52
54
55

89

61

62

Highbury site, frees

Shaw'’s school later Metlin house &
garden

Wallara special accommodation
house, trees

Rossmoyne, tree

Thuruna, former Wm. Cadle house
Trentleigh Lodge

Wooranna Park

Kingsbury's house, free

Houses

Pre-Fab home (moved from Holland)

House

Feming, former farm hotise complex,

frees

Houses
House
John Famham's childhood home

John Famham’s first home in
Australia

House
Evelyn
House
Dandenong Park, trees
Fotheringham Reserve

Trees, Hemmings Park {(donated to
Council by Hemmings? )

Old tip site (Hemmings Park)
Qakwood Park
Pioneer Memorial Park

Dandenong State (later Primary)
School 1403, trees’

Dandenong West Primary School,

© frees

63
&4

Dandencng High School

Dandy Bacon sign, Produce Market
carpark .

Wooranna Park Primaty School time

capsule

Trees, near market carpark & library

17
61

36

23-25
60
155

164
65-81

31
82-88

30

31
26-28
174

off
186

90
off

Cypress Grove
Langhome Street

Close Avenue

Surrey Road
Clow Street
Gladstone Road
Oberon St
Foster Street
Clow St

Olive St

King Street
Carlton Road

Pultney St

‘Macpherson St

Doonbrae Ave

Joan Ct

Brady Road
Pickett Street
McFees Road
Lonsdale St
Alexander Ave

Princes Highway

Princes Highway
Prnces Highway
King St

Foster Street

Birdwood Ave

Princes Highway
Kiﬁg Street

Cariton Road

Clow Street

-

Dandenong North

Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong Nth

Dandenong

' Dandenong

Dandenong Nth
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong Nth

Dandenong
Dandenong
Noble Park
Noble Park

Dandenong Nth
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandencng

Dandenong
Noble Park
Dandenong'

Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong North

Dandenong
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Meiway Name Address Suburb

89K6 67 Plantation, Greaves Reserve & off Bennet 5t Dandenong
Showgrounds

91aJ9- 68 Trees at Workers Club off Wedge Street Dandenong

94.)5 69 Scarred free? off Ordish Road Dandenong

S0K12 70 Trees, Heinz factory Princes Highway Dandenong

91aD9 71 Trees on median strip immediately  off Lonsdale Street Dandenong
south of Dandenong Creek bridge

91aF9 72 Memorial planting Dandenong Park 174D Lonsdale Street Dandenong
{various marked frees)

81C12 73 Memorial free, Wooranna Park Carlton Road Dandenong North
Primary School

91aB2 74 Oak, Dandencng High School {(seat 90 Princes Highway Dandenong
mermorial to headmasters)

9ia 77 Woalking Dandenong plaques various Dandenong

91aD8 80 First proposed market site 87 & 87A Foster Street Dandenong

9aE7 81 Second proposed market site, town 224 Lonsdale Street Dandenong
hall

91aF7 82 First market site Lonsdale Street Dandenong

91aE6 83 Early business site at Nationat Lonsdale Street Dandenong
Australia Bank

80D7 85 Second market site Lonsdale St Dandenong

91aFe 86 Murals & Coles Supermarket off Princes Highway Dandencng

79K9 89 Emptor P/L works 190 Springvale Road Springvale

T9KS 90 Springvale Mechanic's Institute site Baimoral Avenue Springvale

79G9 91 Enterprise Migrant Hostel, former Villa Road Springvale.

79K10 92 Springvale & District Hospital (now 14 Buckingham Avenue Springvale

. Springvale Community Health Centre)

80A9 93 Baby Health Centre & Kindergarten, 1 Lightwood Road Springvale
former (Truby King Centre), trees

79K9 94 Burden's buildings 224-234 @ Springvale Road Springvale

79K97? 96 Dan Hobans Shops Springvale Road Springvale

T9K9 97 Bakery 323,rear  Springvale Road Springvale

7947 98 Springvale football ground memorial Newcomen Road Springvale
grandstand, trees

80E8 99 Springvale Cemetery & Necropolis  off Princes Highway Springvale
complex, landscape

7909 107 Methodist Church, now Uniting Albert Avenue Springvale
Church

79411 102 Presbyterian Church, now Guide Hall 55 Royal Avenue Springvale .

79K10 103 Presbyterian Chirch site, now 296 Springvale Road Springvale
Safeway

94B1 104 Keysborough Methodist (Jater - Chape! Road Keyshorough
Uniting) Church & Hall

7947 105 Kelly & Lewis factory Newcomen Road Springvale

80A9 106 Rocla Pipes Ltd. factory. Sandown Road Springvale,

80A9 107 Bamy D Johnson & Co factory Sandown Road Springvale
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80A9

- 79j77

89E2
98G1
80A4
79K10
93K2
80CA11

79K12
80D9
88K4
80A10
94B1

79K10

79K11

T9K11
94B1
80A4
80A4
80G10
91A12

90K12
90H12
80F7

0B4
90C4
80C3
90C3

90C3
90C3
90Cc2

90B5
91aF7
91aE7

108
109

10
11
112
114
115
116

113
119
120
121
122

123

124

125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133

134
138
136
137

138
139

141
143
144

Davies Coop factory

Hucksons Diecasting, now Metalex
PL, trees

Noble Park Publi¢ Hall, trees
Bangholme Soldiers Memorial Hall
Springvale Hotel

Dr. Luth's house & surgery
Eversleigh

Cresthaven Special Accemmodation
Home, trees

Burden Park, trees

Sandown Racecourse

Alex Wilkie Reserve

Springvale Primary School, rees

Keysborough State (later Primary)
Scheol SS, former

Sign Shopwell Rockmans, now
Woolworth's

Time capsule Greater Dandenong
Council Building

Trees, Springvale Municipal complex
Trees, Keyshorough Uniting Church
Norfolk Island pine, Springvale Hotel
Tree, rear Springvale Hotel
Sandown Racecourse Grandstand

General Motors Holden P/L complex,
frees

HJ Heinz Co PIL
Intemnational Harvester Co., former

Necropolis Crematorium & Chapel
Complex

Minster Carpets complex, former
Trees, house
Dandenong Baptist Church

Salvation Army Worship &
Community Centre

European villa group
Polish 7th Day Adventist Church

Housing Commission of Victoria
estate

Le Pines funeral patlor
Offices, National Mutual

Dandenong Memorial Hal

39-45
13

2277
300

26

off

363
lot 856

270-2747?

‘ 397407

397-407

227

227

off
77-123

43-85
1-35

152

11
25-27

57

100
off

137

Sandown Road

Newcomen Road

Buckley Street
Worsley Road
Princes Highway
Springvale Road
Jalta Crt
Lightwood Road

Springvale Road
Princes Highway
Mackay Street
Springvale Road
Chapel Road

Springvale Road
Springvale Road

Springvale Road
Chapel Road
Princes Highway

Princes Highway

Princes Highway
Princes Highway

Princes Highway
Princes Highway
Princes Highway

Princes Highway
James Street
James Street

James Street

De Villiers Street
James Streat
Heatherton Road

Princes Highway
Walker Street

Langhome Street

Springvale
Springvale.

Noble Park
Bangholme
Mulgrave
Springvale
Keysborough
Springvale

Springvale
Springvale
Springvale South
Springvale
Keysborough.

Spﬁn@ale
Springvale

Springvale .
Keysborough
Mulgrave
Mulgrave
Springvale

Doveton

Doveton
Doveton

Springvale

Dandenong
Bandenong
Dandenong '

Dandenong

Dandencng
Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong

Dandenong

' Dandenong
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Melway Name Address Suburb
%1aG8 145 Laurel Lodge, later Heritage Hill & 51 { anghome Street Dandenong
garden
91aG8 146 House 66 Langhome Sireet Dandenong
91aG8 147 House, frees 70 Langhorne Street Dandenong
91aG8 148 House 76 Langhome Street Dandenong
91aG8 149 House 78 Langhomne Street Dandenong
g1aG8 150 Canary [sland palm 92 Langhome Street Dandenong
91aJ10 151 House 6 Wedge Street Dandenong
91aG8 152 House & trees 75 Langhome Sfreet Dandenong
91aG10 153 Califomian redwoods (2) 73 Pultney Street Dandenong
91aG10 154 House 73 Puiiney Street Dandenong
91aH1t 155 Elm & oakrow Puitney Street Dandenong
9{aH11 156 Shepley oval Puliney Street Dandenong
91aH11 157 Trees, Shepley oval Pultney Street Dandenong
91aDS 158 ganlzienong Creek drain, Dandenong off Lonsdale Sireet Dandenong
ar
91aH11 159 House, trees 37 Pultney Street Dandenong
91aG11 160 Oaks median Princes Highway Dandenong
9taE8 161 Peace Memorial Bridge Princes Highway Dandenong
91aE8 162 Aussie Disposals 151 Lonsdale Street Dandenong
91aE8 163 Shops - 163 Lonsdale Street Dandenong
20C8 164 Shop 126 Foster Street Dandenong
91aE8 165 Verandahs, shops 167-173 Lonsdale Sfreet Dandenong
91aE7 166 factory 178194  Lonsdale Street Dandenong
91aE8 167 Mitre Ten & interior 157 Lonsdale Street Dandenong
90C8 168 Tharle's Buildings_ 99 Foster Street Dandenong
80C6 168 House 1A? Clow Street Dandenong
91aG7 170 Church of Christ, former 1012 Mason Street Dandenong
90C8 171 Foster Drive-in Bottle Shop 627 Foster Street Dandenong
91aG8 472 House 95 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 173 House 73 McCrae Sireet Dandenong
91aG8 174 House 71 McCrae Sheet Dandenong
H1aG8 175 House, free 69 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 176 House 63 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 177 House 59 McCrae Street Dandenong
91aG8 178 House 57 McCrae Street Dandenong
90E8 179 St Mary's Catholic Church 1627 Foster Street Dandenong
90ES 180 House 161 Foster Street Dandenong
91aC3 181 House 54 Princes Highway Dandenong
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91aC3
91aES
91aF5
S0E7
91aE5
90G7
90E8
S0E8
91aG8
90E3
90G9
90G8
91aG8
91aG8
91aG8
91aG3
g1aJ7
91al6
9iaJ6
91aJs
g9taJls
20G7
90G12
93F2
80A6
7T9K11
79K11
T9K11
80E12

S0A8
91aA6
S0D7
90B8
80A6
89E1

89F2
89C1

182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
20
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

211
212
215
216
217
218

219
220

Canary Island palm

Market Buildings

Dandenong Municipal Library
Dandenong City Offices
Dandenong Produce Market
Paperbark street trees

House, garden

House

House

House

Dandenong Workers Social Club
St. Johns RC School complex
House

House

House

House

House, garden

The Ranges, garden

House

House

House

House

Shawlands, part caravan park
Pilkington Aust glass factory
Trees

Springvale City Hail

War memgrial, municipal offices

memuorial garden, municipal offices

Public Art, marked trees Ross
Reserve

Tuftmaster Carpefs factory
Shorlands

Houses

Dandenong Stock Market complex

Shop & residence

Noble Park Memorial Swimming
Pool & Water Slide

River re¢l gum stump
Housing estate plan

43
11-15

172
170

168

39

33

13

23

27

19

16

18

20

8

65

off
median
397407
397407
397407
off

35
48,46
off
24

Princes Highway
Cleeland Street
Stuart Street
Clow Street
Clow Street
King Street
Foster Street
Foster Street
New Street
Foster Street
Wedge Street
Caroline Street
New Street
New Street
New Street
New Street
Macpherson St
Macpherson St
Macpherson St
Macpherson St
Macpherson St
Besley Street
South Gippsland Highway
Greens Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road

Memorial Dr

Bennet Street
Carson Street
Thomas Street
Brighton Road
Jones Road

Memorial Drive

Douglas Street
Avon Street

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenotg
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandencng
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Springvale
Springv.ale
Springvale
Springvale
Noble Park

Da;ndenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong

Noble Park

Noble Park
Noble Park
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Melway Name Address Suburb
80A9 221 Springvale raiiway station Sandown Road Springvale
79K89 222 Springvale Church of Christ 6 Windsor Street Springvale
79K9 223 rSlpljing\rahe St Joseph's RC school, Buckingham Street Springvale
a
79J9 224 Springvale Seventh Day Adventist Albert Sfreet Springvale
Church & hall
T9H11 225 Streeftfrees end Ellen Street Springvale
8sD1 226 House 1060 Heatherton Road Noble Park
8gF2 227 Rotary clock Douglas Street Noble Park
89F2 228 Dr Aubrey Moss Memorial Garden off Douglas Street Noble Park
89F2 229 Early shops 3741 Douglas Street Noble Park
80A9 230 Springvale High School, now Sandown Road Springvale
Secondary Callege
79K8 232 Greek Orthodox Church 9 Newcomen Road Springvale
80A10 233 Early shop 4 Lightwood Road Sptingvale
89F1 234 Noble Park RSL & Memorial Murals, 1128 Heatherton Road Noble Park
Garden
80E9 235 Sandown Park Hotel Princes Highway Springvale
80G10 236 Gillette offices & factory, former {now 504 Princes Highway Nobie Park
Hannan Print}
80F10 237 SQIBB pharmaceutical offices & 556 Princes Highway Noble Park
factory
80A4 238 Melocco Bros. stone masonry works 849 Princes Highway Springvale
79J8 239 Springvale Community Centre 1 Osbome Ave Springvale
79H8 240 Springvale Community Advice Bureau 5 Osbome Ave Springvale
79J8 241 St Johns Lutheran Church 3 Albert Ave Springvale
79H8 242 House 17 QOsbome Ave Springvale
79H8 243 Burwood Timber Mills factory 40? Osbome Ave Springvale
complex offices, former
80F12 244 Observatory, Schubert's nursery, 55-57 Bowmore Road Noble Park
90A1 245 Qak off Mollison St Dandenong
9082 248 Church of Latter Day Saints Gladstone Road Dandenong North
90B1 247 Uniting Church complex Holly Ave Dandenong North
S0C-E1 248 HCV housing estate 12-70 McFees Road Dandenong North
81B10 249 Oaks 9 Janmara Crt Dandenong North
81C12 250 Shrubs 76? Carlton Road Dandenong North
90E2 251 House 34 Boyd Street ' Dandenong Notth
90E2 252 House ' 4 Boyd Street Dandenong
90C6 253 Houses 21-23 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90C6 254 House 19 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90C6 255 House 22 Hemmings Street Dandenong
90C6 256 House 24 Hemmings Street Dandenong
, “Paged of 7

9086
91aB5
91aB5
91aB5
9088
91aA4
91aA5
91aB6
91aB4
91aB4
91aB4
81aB4
80G10
80G10
80C6
79K11
T9K114
88J2
gs8J2
884
88K3
88J6
8sJio
88H11
93H1
93G1
9482
93J3
89B11
89B11
94B2
9402
S9E11
89J12

95A7
94H9
94H11

257
258
259
260
262
263
264
285
266
267
268
268
270
27
272
273
274
275
276
2r
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295

House
House
House
Holy Ttinity Lutheran Church
Shop & residence
House
House
House
House
House
Houses
Street trees
Simsmetals Ltd.
RACV
Trico PIL, trees
Ericksen Gardens
Killester RC Coliege complex, frees
Trees
Trees
Bright Moon Buddhist Society temple
Cocinda Hali
House
Haileybury College complex
Croatian Catholic Centre
House
House
Egg farm
Glen Alvie, garden
Farm house
House
Monterey cypress row
South East Masonic Centre
Serbian Centre Church & School
Doriath?
Tension bridge
House, tree
Bangholme Methodist Church

Monterey cypress row

27
43
45
28
32
27
13
69
12
14
19,27,29

442
550
820

. 312near

425

462

444, 442

536

587

lot2

880-892

66

115
54

113

342b7 352

85

Hemmings Street
Pickett Street
Pickett Street
Pickett Street
Hemmings Street
Potter Street
Potter Street
Scott Street
Close Ave
Close Ave
Close Ave
Close Ave
Princes Highway
Princes Highway
Princes Highway
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Read
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Chapel Road
Hutton Road
Chapel Road
Chapel Road
Chapel Road
Hutton: Road
Church Road
Bend Road
Greens Road
Hammoend Road
Bangholme Road
Worsley Road

Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandencng
Noble Park
Noble Park
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale South
Springvale Sth
Springvale Sth
Springvale Sth
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keyshorough
Springvate Seuth
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keyshorough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysboroug'h
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Dandenong Sth
Dandenong Sth
Bangholme

Bangholme
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Melway Name Address Suburb
98K2 296 Trees, farm house - iot 54 Harwood Road Bangholme
128B3 297 Farm house, trees Frankston Dandenong Road Bangholme
128A5 298 Bunurong Memorial Park 790 Frankston Dandenong Road Bangholme
98K6 299 Farm house Frankston Dandenong Road Bangholme
89E12 300 House Perry Road Keysborough
a0Ccs 301 House 4 George Street Dandenong
90C8 302 House 12 George Street Dandenong
a0cs 303 House 14 George Street Dandenong
91aB6 304 Houses 72,74 Scott Street Dandenong
90B7 306 Houses 4,10 Hopetoun Street Dandenong
91aCé 307 House 54 Scolt Street Dandenong
91aC8 308 Houses 46, 48 Scott Street Dandenong
91aE7 309 Walkers Buildings, Shops & 351-353 Lonsdale Street Dandenong
residences
90E8 310 Houses 19-23 Wilson Street Dandenonyg
91aG10 311 House 12 Power Street Dandenong
91aG10 312 House 17 Power Street Dandenong
91aG10 314 House 27 Power Street Dandenong
91aG8 315 Tree 11 New Street Dandenotig
90E7 316 Vanity Court Arcade 200 Thomas Street Dandenong
20Cs "7 Eandenong Rallway Station signal off Cheitenham Road Dandencng
00X
90C10 318 House 18,20 Hammeond Road Dandenong
90C10 318 Houses 32,54 Hammond Road Dandenong
90C10 320 South Dandenong Progress 66 Hammond Road Dandenong
Association Hall
80B9 321 Albanian Sakie Istamic Society 12-16 Dalgety Street Dandenong
90B9 322 Russian Orthodox Church Morewel Ave Dandenong
90A7 323 Dandenong showgrounds Bennet Street Dandenong
90B4 324 Oak 161 Princes Highway Dandenong
g0B4 325 House 163 Princes Highway Dandenong
90A3 328 GFC factory complex 227.235 Princes Highway Dandenong
90 A3 425 Factory 16 Adelaide Street Dandenong
89 A3 426 House Athol Road Springvale South
90 A7 427 Carramar Plating/Shishap Products/ - 23 Attenborough Street Dandenong West
(TuitMaster?)
94 H9 429 ?am!et centre, tennis court & s.helter. lot 1 Bangholme Road. Bangholme
ees
88 J7 433 Masquerade 142 Bridge Road Noble Park
91AA8 434 Springer Sales Ring Dandenong Brighton Road Dandenong
Market
o Page 50f 7

91A A8
91A A8
91A A8
91A A8
91A A8
91A AT
91A D9
94 B4
89 C11
94 A4
89 B11
88 K9
91A

88 K1
89Cs
128 K6
89 G3
98 K6
95A8
91a C9
91aB12
138 A3
98 J2
98K 3
91A C9
79 H12
88 J1
90 E11
79 He
BIE12
94 G7
94H7
94 H3

94 E8
80 C7
90 B7
97 K2

435
436
437
438
439
441
442

EEEXE

451
452

485

459
481
462
463
464

467

489
470
472
a77
479
480
481
482

483
484
486
489

Dairy Sales Ring, Dandenong Market

Pig Market, Dandenong Market
Sheep Market, Dandenong Market
Cattle Market, Dandencng Market
Cffices & Cafe, Dandenong Market
Light Tower, market

CC Stockfeeds

Farm house

Farm landscape

Holmwaood, farm complex

Jim E. Scaunch? egg farm
House group (4)

Raiiway bridge

House

Keysborough Learning Centre
Farm house

Rail bridge, over Mile Creek
Farmhouse

Canary Island palm

Shop group

House

Farm

Farm house, trees

Farm landscape

Edwardian factory (remains)
Springvale West Primary School
House

King & Wilson

Springvale Timber Mills
Greentrees

Serbian Sports Centre

weirs

Farm landscape, outbuildings and
frees

Farm house group

APl Engines

Factory

National Watersports Centre

off

off

305

off

54

over

402

. lot 265

off

426
711

68

off

239
310-322
nth

nth side

770

Brighten Road

Brighton Road

Brighton Road

Brighton Road

Brighton Road

Brighton Read - railway yards
Broadlands Street

Chapel Road

Chapel Road

Chapel Road

Chapel Street

Cheltenham Road
Cheltenham Road

Corinne Close

Corrigan Road

Dandenong Hastings Road.
Douglas Street

Frankston Dandenong Road
Hammend Road

Hammond Road

- Hammond Road

Frankston Dandenong Road
Harwood Road
Harwood Road
Heart Street
Hooker Ave.
Hume Road
Kirkham Road.,
Osbome Street
Perry Road
Perry Road.
Pemy Road
Penry Road.

Pilars Road.
Princess Highway
Railway Parade
Riverbend Road

Dandenong
Dandenonyg
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Dandenong
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Keysborough
Dandenong
Springvale South
Keysborough
Lyndhurst
Noble Park
Bangholme
Dandenong South
Dandenong
Dandenong
Bangholme
Bangholme
Bangholme
Dandenong
Springvale
Springvale South
Dandenong
Springvale
Keysborouéh
Bangholme
Bangholme

Banghcime

Bangholme
Springvale
Dandenong West

Bangholme
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Melway Name Address Suburb
80A10 491 Railways Electricity Substation Sandown Road Springvale
80 D6 493 Monier Roofing Tiles Factory Sniith Road. Springvale
90 G12 495 Bridgestone Tyres off South Gippsland Highway Dandenong
88 H1 496 Futurama Nursery Spring Road. Springvale South
88 J2 499 House 462 Springvale Road Springvale South
88 J2 501 House and garden 442 Springvate Road Springvale
88 Ki 502 House 493 Springvale Road Springvale South
90 H2 503 Landscape east of Stud Road Dandenong
91A D7 504 Gippsland & Northemn Office Thomas Street. Dandencng
98 K6 505 Farm house off Thompsen Road Bangholme
93 ES 506 South East Treatment Plant Thompson Read. Bangholme
128J8 507 Farm group Thompson Road. Lyndhurst
98HE6 508 Lindensite nthside  Thompson Road Bangholme
88 E1 509 Market gardens and sheds off Tootal Road Dingley
80811 50 Sandown Park greyhound track ' View Road Springvale
80B10 511 House . 13 View Road. Springvale
91AC7 512 Totem pole community art project Walker Street Dandenong
91A D7 513 Walker St. Multi-deck carpark Waiker Street Dandenong
89 D5 514 St Aidin’s Anglican Church Wallarano Drive Keysborough
80 D5 515 Wallarano Primary School Wallarano Drive Keyshorough
91AE9 516 Railway Bridge, Dandenong Creek  off Webster Street Dandenong
94,98, 518 Farm landscape off Worsely Road Bangholme
94 H12 520 Stables 85 Worsley Road. Bangholme
S0B1 521 House 150 Gladstone Road Dandenong North
90B1 522 House 154 Gladstone Road Dandenong North
89K5 523 Streettrees Alsace Street Dandenong
90A5 524 Observatory 2-4 Jolly Street Dandenong
89C8 525 Parish of Resurrection school, units 402 Corrigan Road Keysborough
for elderty, parish cenire & chapel
80F9 526 Gordon Ford courlyard, E. R. 576 Princes Highway Nable Park
Squibb. - Pharmaceutical Mfrs
complex
90A3 527 Trees 207, near  Princes Highway Dandenong
9006 528 Interwar houses Henty St Dandenong
90D6 529 House 49 Princes Highway Dandenong
91aF9 §30 gaiat Bowling Club, Dandenong 174E Lonsdale St Dandenong
ar
91als 5§31 House 9 Macpherson St Dandenong
91aC7 532 House 66 Robinson Street Dandenong
91aC5 532 Trees 13 Hemmings Street Dandenhong
f’age & of7

90B6
90B3

S0F5

90C11
90BS
8&8H10
88K4

88K4

89A1
79,88
79K11
80A11
79K2
79K9
79K12
TIK11
7oK1
79G10
78G10
79G10
79G11
79G1t
79G11
88J4
B8K9
S0F4
89F2
80A10
81C12
81B11
81C9
81B7
816
g0B2
90A5
90AS5

534
535

536

537
538
539
540

541
542

547

549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568

House

L.emon scented gum, St Gerards
Catholic church

Dandenong Creche & Pre-school
Cenfre & planting

Tree
Half house?
Oaks, Mentone Grammar

Natural Resources Conservation
L.eague nursery

Natural Resources Conservation
League nursery

Trees
Tree avenue

Oak

Springvale Historical Socy Inc rooms

War Service Homes estate
Lumley - Craig Amcal Chemist
HCV estate houses

Red gums, Ericksen Gardens
Lilly Pillys

Tree, Canary Island palm
Tree, flowering gum

Tree

Tree

Tree

Basalt pitchers, kerbing
Trees

House group

Dandenong College of TAFE, former

Noble Park offices & shops

Tree, Springvale Pre-school

HCV estate houses

Farm landscape, freeway reserve
Trees, Assembiy of God complex
Farm landscape, freeway reserve
HCV madular houses

House, free

House, garden

Tree

29
kg

53-55

off
127
off
593

593

920 near

397-407
7

off

260

312 near

346, 348
16
14

160

218

216

216 near

574

121
49.54

12,14
off
307
off

18

97

60

60

Close Ave

Gladstone Road
Stud Road

Hammond Road
Cheltenham Road
Springva!e_ Road
Springvale Road

Springvale Road

Heatherton Road
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Hillcrest Grove
Ericksen St
Springvale Road
Union Gr.
Springvale Road
Springvale Road
Thames Avenue
Thames Avenue
Westall Road
Westall Road
Westall Road
Westail Road
Springvale Road
Cheltenham Road
Stud Road
Douglas St
Lightweod Road
Cariton Road
Halton Road
Giadstone Road
Police Road
Barron Crt

Gladstone Road

Jones Road *

Jones Road

Dandenong

Dandencng North
Dandenong

Dandenong
Dandenong

Keyshorough
Springvale South

Springvale South

Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Sprin'gvate
Springvale

Springvale

Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale
Springvale South
Keysborough
Dandeniong
Noble Park
S?ﬁngvale_
Dandenong North
Dandenong North
Dandenong North
Dandenong North
Dandenong North
Dandenong
Dandenong

Dandenong
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Melway Name Address Suburb
94J12 569 Farm landscape off Worsley Road Bangholme
128A5 570 Tower Hill eastside  Frankston Dandenong Road Bangholme
128A2 571 Farmm hedges Harwood Road Bangholme
95H2 573 Trees, Hycraft Fumiture 145 South Gippsland Highway Dandenong
95H2 574 House 145 opp South Gippsland Highway Dandenong
90B8 575 Tree row Foster St Dandenong
90E9 576 Sound shell, Dandenong Park 174C Lonsdale St Dandenong
90C4 577 House 49 James St Dandenong
91aF4 578 House 14 Market St Dandenong
90E7 579 Benga House 66 McCrae St Dandenong
91aJ10 580 House site, now units 14 Wedge Street Dandenong
var. 582 Dandenong to Melbourne Road Princes Highway Varies
79K11 583 Shop 265-269 Springvale Road Springvale
79H12 584 Tree 4 Hilton Avenue Springvale
79411 585 Trees 9 Moncur Avenue Springvale
89F3 586 Dandenong TAFE Noble Park Douglas St Noble Park
campus
90E4 587 Dandenong & District Hospital David Street Dandenong
95D10 588 Trees, Melbourne Water depot off Colemans Road Dandenong South
80A8 589 Stegbar Windowalls offices & 13 Rosalie St Springvale
showroom
7947 590 Springvale football ground trees Newcomen Road Springvale
. h : faée?of?
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